

C.N.R. No.- WBBD01-001365-2014  
L.A.-14 of 2014  
(L.A.C.-14/2015)  
Present:- Sri Partha Sarathi Sen (WB01045)  
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Order No. 30 dated 04.02.2021

Today is fixed for taking steps by the petitioner.

Petitioner remains without steps.

On scrutiny of the record it reveals that learned advocate on behalf of the petitioner has not yet filed any memo of appearance/vakalatnama.

Learned advocate on behalf of the petitioner is directed to file memo of appearance /vakalatnama by next date positively.

None moves till 3.30 P.M.

Fix 09.06.2021 for awaiting report regarding service of notice in respect of opposite parties, petitioner is to take steps in the mean time and memo of appearance/vakalatnama by learned advocate on behalf of the petitioner.

Dictated & corrected by me

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

